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STATE OF CONNECTICUT
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SERVICES
BUREAU OF HEALTH SYSTEM REGULATION
DIVISION OF MEDICAL QUALITY ASSURANCE

Janet M. Reitler, L.P.N. Petition No.901030-11-032

CONSENT ORDER

WHEREAS, Janet M. Reitler of Tampa, Florida has been issued license number

013497 to practice as a licensed practical nurse by the Department of Health

Services pursuant to Chapter 378 of the General Statutes of Connectlcut, as

anmended; and

WHEREAS, Janet M. Reitler, hereinafter referred to as the respondent, hereby

admits and acknowledges that:

1.

On June 22, 1989 the Board of Examiners for Nursing reviewed her
application for reinstatement of her licensed practical nurse license.
On June 22, 1989 the Board of Examiners for Nursing recommended and
she was informed of same in correspondence dated June 29, 1989, that
sa1ld license be reinstated with the condition that certain continuing
education course(s) be satisfactorily completed.

In correspondence dated June 29, 1989 the respondent was still
further informed that any change of address was to be communicated to
the Board of Examiners for Nursing.

The respondent has failed to satisfactorily complete the continuing

education course(s) required by the Board of Examiners for Nursing.
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The respondent further failed to timely notify the Board of Examiners
for Nursing of her change of address which occurred on or about April
1990.
She is licensed as a nurse in Connecticut and Florida.
The conduct described in 5. and 6. above fails to conform to the
accepted standards of the nursing profession in violation of

§20-99(b) of the General Statutes of Connecticut,

NOW THEREFORE, pursuant to §19a-17 and §20-99(a) of the General Statutes of

Connecticut, Janet M. Reitler hereby stipulates and agrees to the following:

1.

2.

That she waives the right to a hearing on the merits of this matter.

That her license number 013497 to practice as a licensed practical

nurse in the State of Connecticut is hereby surrendered.

That she has heretofore forwarded by mail license #013497, expiration
Y

date 0=EsBer 1991 and does not now possess said license and further

does not k;ow of its whereabouts.

That any reapplication for licensure must be preapproved by the Board

of Examiners for Nursing.

That this Consent Order is effective the first day of the month

lmmediately following the date said Consent Order is ordered and

accepted by the Comnecticut Board of Examiners for Nursing.

That she understands this Consent Order is a matter of public record.

That she understands this Consent Order may ?e considered as evidence

of the above admitted violations in any proceeding before the

Connecticut Board of Examiners for Nursing (1) in which her

éompliance wifh this same order is at issue, or (2) in which her

compliance with §20-99(b) of the General Statutes of Connecticut, as

arnended, is at issue.
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10.

11.
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That this Consent Order and terms set forth herein are not subject to
reconsideration, collateral attack or judicial review under any form
or in any forum. Further, that said order is not subject to appeal
or review under the provisions of Chapters 54 and 368a of the General
Statutes of Connecticut, provided that this stipulation shall not
deprive her of any rights that she may have under the laws of the
State of Connecticut or of the United States.
That she permits a representative of the Public Health Hearing Office
of the Division of Medieal Quality Assurance, Department of Health
Services to present this Consent Order and the basis for said Consent
Order to the Connecticut Board of Examiners for Nursing. She
understands that the Connecticut Board of Examiners for Nursing has
complete and final discretign as to whether an executed Consent Order
is approved or granted.
That if this Consent Order is not approved and/or granted on or
before December 1, 1991 this Consent Order shall be null and void and
nothing contained herein shall be deemed an admission.
That she understands she has the right to consult with an attorney

prior to signing this document.
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[, Janet M. Reitler, have read the above Consent Order, and I agree and admit
to the terms and allegations set forth therein. I further declare the

execution of this Consent Order to be my free act and deed.

‘/'( - // — i’ T - ’

( e /{~ 7l - s
Janet M. Reitler
7

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 1o day of ok ber 1991.

S L I
Notary Public or person authorized
by law to adminlster an oath or

affirmation Lo

NOTARY PU3LIC; STATE OF FLORIDA AT LARGE
MY COMMIZSION EXPIRES OCTO3ZR 09, 1993
BONDED THRU AGZENT'S NOTARY BROKERAGH

The above Consent Order having been presented to the duly appointed agent of

the Commissione; of the Department of Health Services on the 2¢ v day of

NZES

Stant!fl( Pe k, Director
Division of Mgdical Quality Assurance

O ot 1991, it is hereby accepted.

The above Consent Order having been presented to the duly appointed agent of

the Connecticut Board of Examiners for Nursing on the &f/ day of

[N = O 1991, it i8 hereby ordered and accepted.
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/Bette Jafie M. Murphy, K.N.J Chairperson
Connecticut Board of Examiners for Nursing
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